03-26-2003

Γ

3-24-03	102400651	
	Trademarks: Please record the attached original d	ocument(s) or copy(ies)
Attorney Reference No. 1070-P	ENN.N2408	
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date	3 1
Bruce T. Liang	March 6, 2003	
[] Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached	FINANCE
Receiving Party The Trustees of the University of 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200 Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 191 Mark if additional names of conveying) 104	FFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 103 MMR 21 MM 9: 13 103 MMR 25 SECTION
Conveyance Type: ASSIGNME	NT	
Total No. of Pages of conveyan	ce document(including any attachments) 2	
Properties Conveyed [] Ma	ark if additional numbers attached	
Patent Application No(s).Conveyed	Patent No(s). Conveyed	
09/800,274		
Total Number of Properties Invo		
If this document is being filed together with application was signed by the first named	n a new patent application, enter the date the patent executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy)	
Method of Payment: Enclos	operties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) sed Check ed to charge additional fees or credit any overpayme	ent to Deposit Account No. 04-
Address for Correspondence and State	ement	
	and belief, the foregoing information is true and corresent. Charges to the deposit account are authorized March 12, 2003	
Kathleen D. Rigaut, Ph.D., J.D. Reg. No. 43,047 Dann, Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103	Date	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
03/25/2003 TDIAZ1 00000102 09800274 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP		

PATENT REEL: 013873 FRAME: 0645

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bruce T. Liang, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is named inventor of an invention entitled: METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR REDUCING ISCHEMIC INJURY OF THE HEART BY ADMINISTERING ADENOSINE RECEPTOR AGONISTS AND ANTAGONISTS, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States signed by ASSIGNOR under U.S. Application No.: 09/800,274.

WHEREAS, The Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania, a institution organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Pennsylvania and engaged in business at 3160 Chestnut Street, Suite 200, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19104 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE THIS IS TO WITNESS that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, ASSIGNORS' entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, as well as any improvement thereof, and any and all applications for Letters Fatents which have been, or hereafter may be, filed on said invention or any said improvement, including any and all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and continuation-in-part application, together with the right to claim priority accruing from said applications, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on any said application(s) for said invention or any said improvement, and all extension(s) and reissue(s) thereof.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated below.

Date

3/6/3

Date

Signature

Bruce T Triang

PATENT REEL: 013873 FRAME: 0646